statements of financial

position  1,378  (156)  (606)  -   7  (2,876)

31 December 2021

Trade receivables  -   -   475  -   -   -

Other receivables  1,087  -   -   -   -   -

Cash and bank balances  1,443  -   413  -   -   -

Trade payables  (452)  (89)  (1,988)  -   -   (2,823)

Other payables  (183)  -   -   (35)  -   (660)

Exposure in the

statements of financial

position  1,895  (89)  (1,100)  (35)  -   (3,483)

   The Group’s principal foreign currency exposure relates mainly to United States Dollar (“USD”),

Japanese Yen (“JPY”), Thai Baht (“THB”), Singapore Dollar (“SGD”), Indian Rupee (“INR”) and

Chinese Yuan (“CNY”).

SMIS CORPORATION BERHAD124

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
cont’d

26. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS  cont’d

 (b)  Financial risk management  cont’d

  (iii) Foreign currency risk  cont’d

   Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

   The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the USD, THB and

CNY, with all other variables held constant on the Group’s and the Company’s total equity and profit

for the financial year.

Change

in rate

 Effect on profit/(loss)

 for the financial year

2022 2021

Group RM’000 RM’000

USD + 10%  105  144

- 10%  (105)  (144)

THB + 10%  (46)  (84)

- 10%  46  84

CNY + 10%  (219)  (265)

- 10%  219  265

   The exposure to currency risk of the Group on JPY, INR and SGD are not material and hence,

sensitivity analysis is not presented.

  (iv) Interest rate risk

   Interest rate risk is the risk of fluctuation in fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s financial

instruments as a result of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk

arises primarily from their long-term loans and borrowings with floating interest rates.

   The Group is presently enjoying competitive interest rates which are reviewed and negotiated on a

yearly basis. The Group’s surplus funds are placed as short-term deposits with licensed banks.